



2026.DHC.3948

\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 309/2017

SUMAN GOEL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Vijay Awana and
Mr. Syed K. Ali, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal,
DMRC.

+ LA.APP. 310/2017

ANITA DEVI GOEL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Vijay Awana and
Mr. Syed K. Ali, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal,
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

19.01.2018

Admit.

List on its own turn in due course in the category of 'regular matters'.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 19, 2018

ak